Parts Sheet
1001-4006_05_CC50ps
www.tolomatic.com	 •	 help@tolomatic.com	 •	 (763) 478-8000	 •	 Toll Free: 1-800-328-2174
Cable Cylinders
5-inch bore
MODELS:	 CC50	 SA50
	 CCM50	 SAM50
	 CCS50	 SAS50

SWCC50CT SWITCH, TRIAC, 5M WIRE A/R
SWCC50CM SWITCH, TRIAC, MALE CONNECT A/R
SWITCH KITS, ORDER VIA SWITCH TYPE CODE TABLE ON PAGE 4
AUTO TENSIONER
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
29. 1037-1035 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 4
30. 1037-1034 CYLINDER 1
31. 1037-1036 MOUNTING PLATE 1
32. 0801-1261 LOCK WASHER 4
33. 1037-1033 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 1
34. 1037-1032 SPACER 2
35. 1037-1030 TIE PLATE 1
36. 0801-1251 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 4
37. 1037-1031 TENSIONER PLATE 2
38. 1820-1060 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 4
39. 1037-1043 FTG, PIPE, BREATHER 1
* Available in Reed Switch Kit, Order via Switch Type Code Table on
page 4, each kit contains one switch and one clamp
AUTO TENSIONER OPTION
All cable cylinder models with Auto Tensioner units should be plumbed
with a separate, regulated, non-fluctuating pressure source which is a
set percentage of the actual operating pressure.
BORE SIZE (IN.) % OF LOAD PRESSURE
.75 22%
1.0 40%
1.5 86%
2.0 32%
2.0 (500 PSI) 24%
2.5 51%
3.0 54%
4.0 96%
5.0 75%
6.0 57%
8.0 102%
In the above table, load pressure is defined as the pressure required to
move the load, NOT the regulated pressure (pneumatic) or the relief
valve setting (hydraulic).
NOTE: If the load will be stopped mechanically prior to the piston bot-
toming, then the regulator pressure or the relief valve setting must be
considered to be the load pressure.
If the application is hydraulic, a pressure-reducing valve must be used
to ensure a non-fluctuating pressure source to the tensioner(s) or the
pressure source must be an independent circuit that will maintain the
required differential.
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
All brand and product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their
respective owners. Information in this document is believed accurate at time of
printing. However, Tolomatic assumes no responsibility for its use or for any errors
that may appear in this document. Tolomatic reserves the right to change the design
or operation of the equipment described herein and any associated motion products
without notice. Information in this document is subject to change without notice.
Visit www.tolomatic.com for the most up-to-date technical information
3800 County Road 116, Hamel, MN 55340 USA
Phone: (763) 478-8000 • Fax: (763) 478-8080 • Toll Free: 1-800-328-2174
© 2022 Tolomatic	 202202031430
Parts Sheet #1001-4006_05_CC50ps CC50, SA50	 Switches– 4
REED SWITCH FORM A
LABEL COLOR: RED
10VA MAX. 200 VDC
500MA MAX. CURRENT
Universal Switch Wiring Diagrams and Label Color Coding
TRIAC SWITCH
LABEL COLOR: BLUE
MAX. 1AMP. CONT.
CURRENT @ 86°F
MAX. .5AMP. CONT.
CURRENT @ 140°F
PEAK SURGE CURRENT 10AMP.
QUICK-DISCONNECT
(APPLIES TO ALL SWITCH TYPES)
An Important Note Regarding Field
Retrofit of Quick-Disconnect Couplers:

Model
Switch Kit
Size Switch Type Code
SW __ __ __
SW CC 20 RT
Retrofit ordering method:
EXAMPLE:
REED SWITCH FORM C
LABEL COLOR:  YELLOW
120 VDC/120 VAC MAX.
250MA MAX. CURRENT
AC
COM
LOAD
INPUT
BROWN
BROWNBLUE
BLACK
BLUE
MOV
TRACC
SWITCH
120/VAC
MAX.
REED
SWITCHBLUENORMALLY OPEN
BLACKNORMALLY CLOSED
BROWN
BROWN
BLUE
BROWN
BLUE
COMMON
REED
SWITCH
REED
SWITCH
(-)
(-)
(+)
(+)
(+)
(+)
(-)
(-)
LOAD
LOAD
OR
SWITCH TYPE CODE
BT FORM C REED SWITCH WITH 5-METER LEAD
BM FORM C REED SWITCH WITH 5-METER LEAD AND QD
RT FORM A REED SWITCH WITH 5-METER LEAD
SWITCH TYPE CODE
RM FORM A REED SWITCH WITH 5-METER LEAD AND QD
CT TRIAC SWITCH WITH 5-METER LEAD
CM TRIAC SWITCH WITH 5-METER LEAD AND QD
19